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RACE  1	 6:55 PM	 (R$85,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1600m
1	 185743	 Destiny Of Souls	 60	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 M F de Kock	 12.8%
2	 570523	 Prairie Falcon	 58	 [	 2]	 R Simons	 10.8%	 S T Pettigrew	 15.4%
3	 474449	 Duke Of Rain	 58	 [	 6]	 R Danielson	 11.6%	 M N Houdalakis	 13.4%
4	 621	 Three Strands	 56	 [	 7]	 M V’rensburg	 7.4%	 C Spies	 8.9%
5	 083801	 Lady Calavera	 56	 [	 3]	 D Schwarz	 10.5%	 P P Labuschagne	 7.7%
6	 053323	 Burmese Tiara	 56	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 11.6%	 B/y Botes / Vos	 10.3%
7	 707033	 Skyfull	 52	 [	 1]	 C Maujean	 4.3%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.5%
8	 954788	 Earl Of Cardigan	 52	 [	 5]	 J R Syster	 3.8%	 G J Maroun	 6.8%
9	 833251	 Timeforthat	 50	 [	 4]	 P Mxoli	 5.5%	 L Kruger	 1.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Prairie Falcon

	 1	 Destiny Of Souls
	 3	 Duke Of Rain
	 6	 Burmese Tiara

6	 Burmese Tiara	 44%
9	 Timeforthat	 38%
2	 Prairie Falcon	 33%
8	 Earl Of Cardigan	 23%
1	 Destiny Of Souls	 17%

2	 Prairie Falcon	 67%
5	 Lady Calavera	 43%
7	 Skyfull	 43%
9	 Timeforthat	 30%
3	 Duke Of Rain	 27%

5	 Lady Calavera	 1:33.68
6	 Burmese Tiara	 1:34.48
3	 Duke Of Rain	 1:34.87
9	 Timeforthat	 1:35.76
8	 Earl Of Cardigan	 1:35.88

Race Preview: Good race. Prairie Falcon gives start but if jumps on terms could be involved in the 
finish. Destiny Of Souls is maturing now and could challenge. Duke Of Rain lost his rider last time and 
must be in with a winning chance. There should be nothing to choose between Burmese Tiara (cough-
ing in her last 2 runs) and Timeforthat (races before this) on recent form. Three Strands comes off a 
maiden win but looks to have more to come. Lady Calavera needs to confirm her last performance.

RACE  2	 7:35 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Turffontein	 --   2000m
1	 514737	 Supreme Dance	 60	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 17.2%	 B Warren	 11.5%
2	 426616	 Imperial Master	 58	 [	 6]	 R Simons	 10.8%	 S T Pettigrew	 15.4%
3	 523943	 Captain Chorus	 56	 [	 3]	 M V’rensburg	 7.4%	 M N Houdalakis	 13.4%
4	 413763	 Tabebuia	 54	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 G H van Zyl	 12.7%
5	 181175	 The Brief	 54	 [	 4]	 R Munger	 9.6%	 S J Gray	 8.3%
6	 440030	 Great Affair	 54	 [	 1]	 V’D Merwe	 8.6%	 B/y Botes / Vos	 10.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 4	 Tabebuia

	 2	 Imperial Master
	 1	 Supreme Dance
	 3	 Captain Chorus

5	 The Brief	 67%
3	 Captain Chorus	 28%
2	 Imperial Master	 25%
4	 Tabebuia	 22%
1	 Supreme Dance	 20%

5	 The Brief	 50%
4	 Tabebuia	 50%
3	 Captain Chorus	 33%
2	 Imperial Master	 33%
1	 Supreme Dance	 33%

2	 Imperial Master	 2:01.85
3	 Captain Chorus	 2:01.99
4	 Tabebuia	 2:02.02
5	 The Brief	 2:02.43
6	 Great Affair	 2:03.47

Race Preview: Tabebuia showed improved form when close up last time and the form has been 
franked. He should run a big race. Imperial Master could chase him home on this, his favourite track. 
Supreme Dance needed his first run as a gelding and can only improve. Captain Chorus is looking for 
Trifecta money. Great Affair and The Brief could fight out Quartet money.

RACE  3	 8:10 PM	 (R$110,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1800m
1	 599606	 Clafoutis	 62.5	 [	 7]	 R Danielson	 11.6%	 M F de Kock	 12.8%
2	 511505	 Greek Miss	 59.5	 [	 6]	 D B Geerthsen (2.5)	 6.9%	 W C Marwing	 7.4%
3	 105796	 Snow Palace	 59	 [	 5]	 C Maujean	 4.3%	 C Spies	 8.9%
4	 307742	 Littlemarysunshine	 55	 [	 4]	 R Simons	 10.8%	 M F de Kock	 12.8%
5	 13	 Silver Hills	 53	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 S G Tarry	 13.7%
6	 663181	 Lady Regent	 52.5	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 11.6%	 C Dawson	 12.1%
7	 943363	 Quiet Rebellion	 52	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 10.3%	 S T Pettigrew	 15.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 7	 Quiet Rebellion

	 5	 Silver Hills
	 6	 Lady Regent
	 4	 Littlemarysunshine

5	 Silver Hills	 67%
7	 Quiet Rebellion	 42%
2	 Greek Miss	 40%
4	 Littlemarysunshine	 22%
1	 Clafoutis	 17%

6	 Lady Regent	 100%
4	 Littlemarysunshine	 33%
7	 Quiet Rebellion	 25%
1	 Clafoutis	 22%
3	 Snow Palace	 21%

3	 Snow Palace	 1:47.07
6	 Lady Regent	 1:49.71
7	 Quiet Rebellion	 1:49.84
4	 Littlemarysunshine	 1:50.39
1	 Clafoutis	 1:51.65

Race Preview: Bottom weights could come out trumps. Quiet Rebellion didn’t jump well in her last 
two starts. She should finish off strongly; Lady Regent beat Littlemarysunshine but the 1kg difference 
could bring them together; Silver Hills disappointed in her 2nd start but she will know more about it. 
Clafoutis and Greek Miss give them big weight.

RACE  4	 8:45 PM	 (R$85,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1800m
1	 601030	 High Born Lady	 60	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 M/a Azzie	 19.7%
2	 555837	 Cheringoma	 59.5	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 10.3%	 S T Pettigrew	 15.4%
3	 55231	 Pomozelous	 57.5	 [	 8]	 R Simons	 10.8%	 J A Soma	 11.3%
4	 5419	 October Fair	 57	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 17.2%	 S G Tarry	 13.7%
5	 754102	 Go Flichity	 56.5	 [	 9]	 R Danielson	 11.6%	 G H van Zyl	 12.7%
6	 146030	 Ready To Fly	 55.5	 [	 1]	 V’D Merwe	 8.6%	 M F de Kock	 12.8%
7	 931227	 Apache Fighter	 55	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 11.6%	 R R Magner	 10.7%
8	 373654	 Angel’s Wish	 54.5	 [	 7]	 Wes Marwing	 6.5%	 W H Marwing	 8.6%
9	 961233	 Lidl Miss Sunshine	 53	 [	10]	 R Munger	 9.6%	 H E Adamson	 5.9%
10	 01078	 Eastern World	 52	 [	 3]	 M K Katjedi (1.5)	 10.2%	 C Dawson	 12.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 9	 Lidl Miss Sunshine

	 2	 Cheringoma
	 7	 Apache Fighter
	 8	 Angel’s Wish

4	 October Fair	 100%
5	 Go Flichity	 67%
2	 Cheringoma	 50%
9	 Lidl Miss Sunshine	 33%
8	 Angel’s Wish	 8%

8	 Angel’s Wish	 100%
3	 Pomozelous	 67%
9	 Lidl Miss Sunshine	 50%
7	 Apache Fighter	 44%

3	 Pomozelous	 1:49.40
8	 Angel’s Wish	 1:50.20
9	 Lidl Miss Sunshine	 1:50.25
7	 Apache Fighter	 1:51.75
10	Eastern World	 1:51.89

Race Preview: Lidl Miss Sunshine is holding form and could chalk up a 3rd win off a handy weight. 
Cheringoma gives her 6.5kg which could be a bit difficult but cannot be discarded, Apache Fighter 
found problems last time and could get into the reckoning. Recent maiden winner, Pomozelous, 
Angel’s Wish and Go Flichity could fight out minor money.

RACE  5	 9:20 PM	 (R$150,000)	 Turffontein	 --   2400m
1	 311631	 Terra Time	 60	 [	 1]	 M V’rensburg	 7.4%	 M N Houdalakis	 13.4%
2	 231811	 Bellevarde	 58	 [	 5]	 R Simons	 10.8%	 J A Soma	 11.3%
3	 528564	 Admire Me	 58	 [	 3]	 R Danielson	 11.6%	 G H van Zyl	 12.7%
4	 657851	 Opera Glass	 56	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 17.2%	 S Moffatt	 11.0%
5	 231453	 Flying First Class	 54	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 6.3%
6	 134355	 Kind Judy	 54	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 11.6%	 B/y Botes / Vos	 10.3%
7	 383638	 Liverpool Legend	 54	 [	 7]	 R Munger	 9.6%	 S J Gray	 8.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
★	5	 Flying First Class

	 4	 Opera Glass
	 2	 Bellevarde
	 1	 Terra Time

2	 Bellevarde	 67%
1	 Terra Time	 44%
3	 Admire Me	 33%
6	 Kind Judy	 33%
4	 Opera Glass	 29%

4	 Opera Glass	 67%
5	 Flying First Class	 58%
7	 Liverpool Legend	 17%

4	 Opera Glass	 2:25.70
7	 Liverpool Legend	 2:29.91
5	 Flying First Class	 2:35.85
6	 Kind Judy	 2:41.46

Race Preview: The Allez France Stakes attracted a small but competitive field. Flying First Class and 
Opera Glass have been tested and proven over this distance and should be involved in the result. 
Terra Time, Bellevarde, Admire Me and Kind Judy have solid form and if see out the distance should 
make their presence felt.

RACE  6	 9:50 PM	 (R$175,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1600m
1	 550036	 Second Base	 60	 [	 8]	 C Maujean	 4.3%	 J J Van Vuuren	 16.4%
2	 424741	 Outofthedarkness	 58	 [	 7]	 G Lerena	 17.2%	 J J Van Vuuren	 16.4%
3	 226649	 Johnny Hero	 57.5	 [	12]	 M Khan	 9.5%	 T Zackey	 10.8%
4	 021703	 Pyromaniac	 56.5	 [	 4]	 R Danielson	 11.6%	 S G Tarry	 13.7%
5	 631160	 Irish Tractor	 55.5	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 10.3%	 B Crawford	 14.5%
6	 690390	 Crimson King	 55	 [	10]	 R Simons	 10.8%	 B Crawford	 14.5%
7	 524074	 Perfect Witness	 54.5	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 11.6%	 C Dawson	 12.1%
8	 132117	 Duke Of Sussex	 54	 [	11]	 M V’rensburg	 7.4%	 M N Houdalakis	 13.4%
9	 522821	 Platinum Sky	 54	 [	 5]	 V’D Merwe	 8.6%	 S G Tarry	 13.7%
10	 113225	 Vanderbilt	 54	 [	 9]	 D Schwarz	 10.5%	 A P Peter	 28.6%
11	 336301	 Paisley Park	 53.5	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 S G Tarry	 13.7%
12	 221191	 Cabinet Shuffle	 53	 [	 3]	 G Pieterse	 9.7%	 R Klaasen	 9.6%
13	 548313	 Savannah Storm	 53	 [	13]	 R Munger	 9.6%	 P P Vermeulen	 5.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Outofthedarkness

	 9	 Platinum Sky
	 13	Savannah Storm
	 10	Vanderbilt

10	Vanderbilt	 89%
11	Paisley Park	 58%
2	 Outofthedarkness	 38%
1	 Second Base	 38%
9	 Platinum Sky	 33%

10	Vanderbilt	 83%
8	 Duke Of Sussex	 72%
12	Cabinet Shuffle	 67%
3	 Johnny Hero	 60%
1	 Second Base	 50%

13	Savannah Storm	 1:33.83
3	 Johnny Hero	 1:35.59
10	Vanderbilt	 1:35.59
8	 Duke Of Sussex	 1:35.80
9	 Platinum Sky	 1:36.24

Race Preview: The Listed Wolf Power Handicap over 1600m is competitive. Platinum Sky finished 
just over a length ahead of Savannah Storm (drawn wide) and is 1kg worse off. It could get close 
between them again. Vanderbilt is holding form but could have breathing problems. Stablemates 
Second Base and Outofthedarkness top the weights but cannot be ignored. Pyromaniac and Perfect 
Witness are others for the shortlist.

RACE  7	 10:20 PM	 (R$85,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1160m
1	 630785	 La Luvia	 60	 [	 7]	 D B Geerthsen (2.5)	 6.9%	 G J Maroun	 6.8%
2	 840211	 King Of Venus	 59.5	 [	 6]	 V’D Merwe	 8.6%	 S G Tarry	 13.7%
3	 568372	 South Boy 	 59.5	 [	12]	 G Lerena	 17.2%	 J J Van Vuuren	 16.4%
4	 424315	 Ramchandani Road	 59	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 C Binda	 5.4%
5	 01	 Vava Vegas	 58.5	 [	 2]	 R Danielson	 11.6%	 R R Magner	 10.7%
6	 550726	 Coming In Hot	 58.5	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 11.6%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.5%
7	 603770	 Ice Eater	 57.5	 [	15]	 J Penny	 10.2%	 C I Jonker	 3.4%
8	 300222	 Laetitia’s Angel	 57.5	 [	10]	 R Munger	 9.6%	 A B Fortune	 10.5%
9	 801823	 Ashanti Sword	 57	 [	 9]	 D Schwarz	 10.5%	 G J Maroun	 6.8%
10	 366659	 Cool Winter	 57	 [	16]	 K Matsunyane	 10.3%	 M F de Kock	 12.8%
11	 145102	 Irontail	 57	 [	11]	 M V’rensburg	 7.4%	 C Spies	 8.9%
12	 342485	 Mescal	 56.5	 [	17]	 C Maujean	 4.3%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.5%
13	 331213	 In The Ether	 56	 [	 1]	 P Mxoli	 5.5%	 G J Maroun	 6.8%
14	 219700	 Rio’s Kiss	 56	 [	13]	 M K Katjedi (1.5)	 10.2%	 G J Maroun	 6.8%
15	 690989	 Eagle Alley	 55.5	 [	 8]	 J R Syster	 3.8%	 S G Tarry	 13.7%
16	 633106	 Dark Tide	 52.5	 [	18]	 K A Brewer	 7.9%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.5%
17	 016215	 Second Breath	 60.5	 [	 5]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 R Klaasen	 9.6%
18	 804599	 Whorly Whorly	 61.5	 [	14]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 C Binda	 5.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1160M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1160M
	 2	 King Of Venus

	 3	 South Boy 
	 13	 In The Ether
	 4	 Ramchandani Road

2	 King Of Venus	 100%
3	 South Boy 	 67%
14	Rio’s Kiss	 67%
4	 Ramchandani Road	 33%
13	In The Ether	 33%

2	 King Of Venus	 100%
3	 South Boy 	 67%
14	Rio’s Kiss	 67%
13	In The Ether	 44%
4	 Ramchandani Road	 33%

18	Whorly Whorly	 1:07.15
2	 King Of Venus	 1:07.23
7	 Ice Eater	 1:07.25
3	 South Boy 	 1:07.26
4	 Ramchandani Road	 1:07.66

Race Preview: King Of Venus has come well and should make a determined effort to complete a 
hat-trick. South Boy found his form after a rest and sporting blinkers. He rates a serious threat. In The 
Ether is holding form and could make the Trifecta. Ramchandani Road, Vava Vegas, Coming In Hot, 
Laetitia’s Angel, Cool Winter and Irontail are looking to cause the upset.

SOUTH AFRICA
TURFFONTEIN

SUNDAY
29 JAN 2023

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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SOUTH AFRICASOUTH AFRICA TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE 
(TURF TRACK)

2700m oval. Races up to 1200m straight course; beyond 
1200m clockwise round turn with 800m run-in. Track rises 
12m from 1600m to 800m marks, making it the most 
testing circuit in SA. Low-number draws preferable over 
1400m and 1600m, while over other distances draws are 
generally of little account.
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顶级南非赛事
特夫方丹

星期日
29-1-2023

第  1场	 6:55 PM	 (85,000兰特)	 					  特夫方丹	 -- 1600公尺
1	 185743	灵魂终点	Destiny Of Souls	 60	 [	 8]	哈比	 9.3%	 郭克	 12.8%
2	 570523	普莱飞鹰	Prairie Falcon	 58	 [	 2]	西蒙斯	 10.8%	 佩迪格	 15.4%
3	 474449	雨爵	 Duke Of Rain	 58	 [	 6]	邓尼森	 11.6%	 何力奇	 13.4%
4	 621	三个机会	Three Strands	 56	 [	 7]	李诚邦	 7.4%	 施平斯	 8.9%
5	 083801	卡拉维拉	Lady Calavera	 56	 [	 3]	史华兹	 10.5%	 雷布查	 7.7%
6	 053323	靓皇冠	 Burmese Tiara	 56	 [	 9]	M也尼	 11.6%	 伯特沃洛	 10.3%
7	 707033	蓝天	 Skyfull	 52	 [	 1]	莫吉恩	 4.3%	 布隆克	 7.5%
8	 954788	卡迪根	 Earl Of Cardigan	 52	 [	 5]	赛斯特	 3.8%	 马隆	 6.8%
9	 833251	美妙时光	Timeforthat	 50	 [	 4]	P索尼	 5.5%	 库尔格	 1.9%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	 普莱飞鹰

	 1	 灵魂终点

	 3	 雨爵

	 6	 靓皇冠

6	 靓皇冠	 44%
9	 美妙时光	 38%
2	 普莱飞鹰	 33%
8	 卡迪根	 23%
1	 灵魂终点	 17%

2	 普莱飞鹰	 67%
5	 卡拉维拉	 43%
7	 蓝天	 43%
9	 美妙时光	 30%
3	 雨爵	 27%

5	 卡拉维拉	1:33.68
6	 靓皇冠	 1:34.48
3	 雨爵	 1:34.87
9	 美妙时光	1:35.76
8	 卡迪根	 1:35.88

赛事预览: “普莱飞鹰”出闸较为缓慢但若状态可取有机会突围而出。“灵魂终点”已循序

渐进，上阵此程能奋战到底。“雨爵”前仗表现欠理想，于此场合有望雪耻。“靓皇冠”

状态更勇，今值得关注。

第  2场	 7:35 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 					  特夫方丹	 -- 2000公尺
1	 514737	精舞	 Supreme Dance	 60	 [	 2]	雷景勋	 17.2%	 沃伦	 11.5%
2	 426616	大师人物	 Imperial Master	 58	 [	 6]	西蒙斯	 10.8%	 佩迪格	 15.4%
3	 523943	合唱团长	Captain Chorus	 56	 [	 3]	李诚邦	 7.4%	 何力奇	 13.4%
4	 413763	塔比布亚	Tabebuia	 54	 [	 5]	哈比	 9.3%	 邵家荣	 12.7%
5	 181175	简要	 The Brief	 54	 [	 4]	蒙格	 9.6%	 格雷	 8.3%
6	 440030	善情	 Great Affair	 54	 [	 1]	安保罗	 8.6%	 伯特沃洛	 10.3%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 4	 塔比布亚

	 2	 大师人物

	 1	 精舞

	 3	 合唱团长

5	 简要	 67%
3	 合唱团长	 28%
2	 大师人物	 25%
4	 塔比布亚	 22%
1	 精舞	 20%

5	 简要	 50%
4	 塔比布亚	 50%
3	 合唱团长	 33%
2	 大师人物	 33%
1	 精舞	 33%

2	 大师人物	2:01.85
3	 合唱团长	2:01.99
4	 塔比布亚	2:02.02
5	 简要	 2:02.43
6	 善情	 2:03.47

赛事预览: “塔比布亚”状态巅峰，今于此程可有一番大作为。“大师人物”乃此跑道专

家，今难被超越。“精舞”阉割后首战能有许多进展。“合唱团长”上阵此场合有机会获

得奖金。

第  3场	 8:10 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 					  特夫方丹	 -- 1800公尺
1	 599606	克拉夫提	Clafoutis	 62.5	 [	 7]	邓尼森	 11.6%	 郭克	 12.8%
2	 511505	希腊小姐	Greek Miss	 59.5	 [	 6]	吉特森(2.5)	 6.9%	 马尔文	 7.4%
3	 105796	雪堡	 Snow Palace	 59	 [	 5]	莫吉恩	 4.3%	 施平斯	 8.9%
4	 307742	玛丽阳光	Littlemarysunshine	 55	 [	 4]	西蒙斯	 10.8%	 郭克	 12.8%
5	 13	银山	 Silver Hills	 53	 [	 2]	哈比	 9.3%	 泰利	 13.7%
6	 663181	利晶小姐	Lady Regent	 52.5	 [	 1]	M也尼	 11.6%	 许道升	 12.1%
7	 943363	无声抗议	Quiet Rebellion	 52	 [	 3]	马雅尼	 10.3%	 佩迪格	 15.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 7	 无声抗议

	 5	 银山

	 6	 利晶小姐

	 4	 玛丽阳光

5	 银山	 67%
7	 无声抗议	 42%
2	 希腊小姐	 40%
4	 玛丽阳光	 22%
1	 克拉夫提	 17%

6	 利晶小姐	 100%
4	 玛丽阳光	 33%
7	 无声抗议	 25%
1	 克拉夫提	 22%
3	 雪堡	 21%

3	 雪堡	 1:47.07
6	 利晶小姐	1:49.71
7	 无声抗议	1:49.84
4	 玛丽阳光	1:50.39
1	 克拉夫提	1:51.65

赛事预览: “无声抗议”近期表现可忽略，今于此场合可脱颖而出。“利晶小姐”曾战胜

“玛丽阳光”，但后驹上阵此程驮重较理想，今势均力敌均可留意。“银山”状态更佳，

于此场合值得考虑。

第  4场	 8:45 PM	 (85,000兰特)	 					  特夫方丹	 -- 1800公尺
1	 601030	高贵少女	High Born Lady	 60	 [	 6]	哈比	 9.3%	 麦雅兹	 19.7%
2	 555837	谢灵格玛	Cheringoma	 59.5	 [	 4]	马雅尼	 10.3%	 佩迪格	 15.4%
3	 55231	珀莫杰洛	Pomozelous	 57.5	 [	 8]	西蒙斯	 10.8%	 索玛	 11.3%
4	 5419	十月盛会	October Fair	 57	 [	 2]	雷景勋	 17.2%	 泰利	 13.7%
5	 754102	菲利启迪	Go Flichity	 56.5	 [	 9]	邓尼森	 11.6%	 邵家荣	 12.7%
6	 146030	预备起飞	Ready To Fly	 55.5	 [	 1]	安保罗	 8.6%	 郭克	 12.8%
7	 931227	终极战士	Apache Fighter	 55	 [	 5]	M也尼	 11.6%	 马勒	 10.7%
8	 373654	天使之愿	Angel’s Wish	 54.5	 [	 7]	马维利	 6.5%	 马伟豪	 8.6%
9	 961233	小太阳	 Lidl Miss Sunshine	 53	 [	10]	蒙格	 9.6%	 艾希特	 5.9%
10	 01078	东方世界	Eastern World	 52	 [	 3]	卡杰迪(1.5)	10.2%	 许道升	 12.1%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 9	 小太阳

	 2	 谢灵格玛

	 7	 终极战士

	 8	 天使之愿

4	 十月盛会	 100%
5	 菲利启迪	 67%
2	 谢灵格玛	 50%
9	 小太阳	 33%
8	 天使之愿	 8%

8	 天使之愿	 100%
3	 珀莫杰洛	 67%
9	 小太阳	 50%
7	 终极战士	 44%

3	 珀莫杰洛	1:49.40
8	 天使之愿	1:50.20
9	 小太阳	 1:50.25
7	 终极战士	1:51.75
10	东方世界	1:51.89

赛事预览: “小太阳”状态持稳，今有机会获得第三次胜利。“谢灵格玛”驮重成负担但实

力优秀不容忽略。“终极战士”前仗表现欠佳，上阵此程有望拼入榜内。“天使之愿”近

期已获胜，今能获得奖金。

第  5场	 9:20 PM	 (150,000兰特)	 					  特夫方丹	 -- 2400公尺
1	 311631	泰拉时光	Terra Time	 60	 [	 1]	李诚邦	 7.4%	 何力奇	 13.4%
2	 231811	贝尔瓦德	Bellevarde	 58	 [	 5]	西蒙斯	 10.8%	 索玛	 11.3%
3	 528564	仰慕	 Admire Me	 58	 [	 3]	邓尼森	 11.6%	 邵家荣	 12.7%
4	 657851	剧场之星	Opera Glass	 56	 [	 2]	雷景勋	 17.2%	 莫法迪	 11.0%
5	 231453	飞行班	 Flying First Class	 54	 [	 6]	哈比	 9.3%	 廖大卫	 6.3%
6	 134355	好人祖迪	Kind Judy	 54	 [	 4]	M也尼	 11.6%	 伯特沃洛	 10.3%
7	 383638	利物浦王	Liverpool Legend	 54	 [	 7]	蒙格	 9.6%	 格雷	 8.3%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
★	5	 飞行班

	 4	 剧场之星

	 2	 贝尔瓦德

	 1	 泰拉时光

2	 贝尔瓦德	 67%
1	 泰拉时光	 44%
3	 仰慕	 33%
6	 好人祖迪	 33%
4	 剧场之星	 29%

4	 剧场之星	 67%
5	 飞行班	 58%
7	 利物浦王	 17%

4	 剧场之星	2:25.70
7	 利物浦王	2:29.91
5	 飞行班	 2:35.85
6	 好人祖迪	2:41.46

赛事预览: “飞行班”及“剧场之星”于此赛程表现不俗，皆为此场合三甲之材。“泰拉时

光”以及“贝尔瓦德”状态均理想，上阵此赛程有机会收复前失，不可忽视。

第  6场	 9:50 PM	 (175,000兰特)	 					  特夫方丹	 -- 1600公尺
1	 550036	第二棒	 Second Base	 60	 [	 8]	莫吉恩	 4.3%	 J维伦	 16.4%
2	 424741	黑暗骑士	Outofthedarkness	 58	 [	 7]	雷景勋	 17.2%	 J维伦	 16.4%
3	 226649	强尼英雄	 Johnny Hero	 57.5	 [	12]	简明基	 9.5%	 赞斯奇	 10.8%
4	 021703	派罗狂人	Pyromaniac	 56.5	 [	 4]	邓尼森	 11.6%	 泰利	 13.7%
5	 631160	艾利卡车	 Irish Tractor	 55.5	 [	 6]	马雅尼	 10.3%	 克福特	 14.5%
6	 690390	红日王	 Crimson King	 55	 [	10]	西蒙斯	 10.8%	 克福特	 14.5%
7	 524074	完美目击	Perfect Witness	 54.5	 [	 2]	M也尼	 11.6%	 许道升	 12.1%
8	 132117	成功大师	Duke Of Sussex	 54	 [	11]	李诚邦	 7.4%	 何力奇	 13.4%
9	 522821	白金天空	Platinum Sky	 54	 [	 5]	安保罗	 8.6%	 泰利	 13.7%
10	 113225	万德比	 Vanderbilt	 54	 [	 9]	史华兹	 10.5%	 彼得	 28.6%
11	 336301	派斯利	 Paisley Park	 53.5	 [	 1]	哈比	 9.3%	 泰利	 13.7%
12	 221191	摆设品	 Cabinet Shuffle	 53	 [	 3]	皮特斯	 9.7%	 克拉森	 9.6%
13	 548313	萨纳风暴	Savannah Storm	 53	 [	13]	蒙格	 9.6%	 威姆林	 5.0%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	 黑暗骑士

	 9	 白金天空

	 13	萨纳风暴

	 10	万德比

10	万德比	 89%
11	派斯利	 58%
2	 黑暗骑士	 38%
1	 第二棒	 38%
9	 白金天空	 33%

10	万德比	 83%
8	 成功大师	 72%
12	摆设品	 67%
3	 强尼英雄	 60%
1	 第二棒	 50%

13	萨纳风暴	1:33.83
3	 强尼英雄	1:35.59
10	万德比	 1:35.59
8	 成功大师	1:35.80
9	 白金天空	1:36.24

赛事预览: “白金天空”及“萨纳风暴”于此场合碰面势均力敌，皆有机会上榜。“万德

比”状态稳健但今需克服呼吸障碍。“黑暗骑士”排位优势明显，今胜利在望。

第  7场	 10:20 PM	 (85,000兰特)	 					  特夫方丹	 -- 1160公尺
1	 630785	鲁维亚	 La Luvia	 60	 [	 7]	吉特森(2.5)	 6.9%	 马隆	 6.8%
2	 840211	维纳斯王	King Of Venus	 59.5	 [	 6]	安保罗	 8.6%	 泰利	 13.7%
3	 568372	南方小子	South Boy 	 59.5	 [	12]	雷景勋	 17.2%	 J维伦	 16.4%
4	 424315	郎查达尼	Ramchandani Road	 59	 [	 3]	哈比	 9.3%	 宾达	 5.4%
5	 01	瓦瓦维嘉	Vava Vegas	 58.5	 [	 2]	邓尼森	 11.6%	 马勒	 10.7%
6	 550726	热辣辣	 Coming In Hot	 58.5	 [	 4]	M也尼	 11.6%	 布隆克	 7.5%
7	 603770	冰兽	 Ice Eater	 57.5	 [	15]	彭尼	 10.2%	 许忠克	 3.4%
8	 300222	雷蒂缇雅	Laetitia’s Angel	 57.5	 [	10]	蒙格	 9.6%	 AB富顿	 10.5%
9	 801823	剑王	 Ashanti Sword	 57	 [	 9]	史华兹	 10.5%	 马隆	 6.8%
10	 366659	寒冬	 Cool Winter	 57	 [	16]	马雅尼	 10.3%	 郭克	 12.8%
11	 145102	铁尾巴	 Irontail	 57	 [	11]	李诚邦	 7.4%	 施平斯	 8.9%
12	 342485	梅斯卡	 Mescal	 56.5	 [	17]	莫吉恩	 4.3%	 布隆克	 7.5%
13	 331213	伊特尔	 In The Ether	 56	 [	 1]	P索尼	 5.5%	 马隆	 6.8%
14	 219700	里欧之吻	Rio’s Kiss	 56	 [	13]	卡杰迪(1.5)	10.2%	 马隆	 6.8%
15	 690989	老鹰村	 Eagle Alley	 55.5	 [	 8]	赛斯特	 3.8%	 泰利	 13.7%
16	 633106	黑魔法	 Dark Tide	 52.5	 [	18]	布里维	 7.9%	 布隆克	 7.5%
17	 016215	第二人生	Second Breath	 60.5	 [	 5]	候补1	 --%	 克拉森	 9.6%
18	 804599	沃利沃利	Whorly Whorly	 61.5	 [	14]	候补2	 --%	 宾达	 5.4%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1160公尺 	 1160公尺佳绩
	 2	 维纳斯王

	 3	 南方小子

	 13	伊特尔

	 4	 郎查达尼

2	 维纳斯王	 100%
3	 南方小子	 67%
14	里欧之吻	 67%
4	 郎查达尼	 33%
13	伊特尔	 33%

2	 维纳斯王	 100%
3	 南方小子	 67%
14	里欧之吻	 67%
13	伊特尔	 44%
4	 郎查达尼	 33%

18	沃利沃利	1:07.15
2	 维纳斯王	1:07.23
7	 冰兽	 1:07.25
3	 南方小子	1:07.26
4	 郎查达尼	1:07.66

赛事预览: “维纳斯王”走势强劲，于此场合有望上演帽子戏法。“南方小子”休战复出

佩戴眼罩上场甚理想，不失为危险分子之一。“伊特尔”状态亦佳，有机会争得一席之

位。“郎查达尼”随时可令人惊艳。

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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